Nanou Breakdown

Commercial Interior Grant
Commercial Kitchen Grant
Commercial Fagade Grant
Subtotal

Lease Subsidy

Totals

Grants + Subsidy

Cost

v n n

186,321
175,757
123,300
485,378

485,378

496,613

Grants
S 50,000
S 125,000
S 75,000
S 250,000
S 11,235
S 261,235

Grant %
27%
71%
61%
52%

54%

Owner%
73%
29%
39%
48%

46%

S
S
S
S

$

136,321
50,757
48,300

235,378

235,378

-

20%
37,264

35,151 French Door

24,660 $

Stephane

19%

23,000 $

Jackie

25,300
21%



LENCO INTERNATIONAL INC
2766 Nw 29 th Terrace

Lauderdale Lakes, FL 33311 US
lenco@lencointernational.com
lencointernational.com

ADDRESS

Stephane Laurent

107 NE 3rd street

Hallandale, Florida 33309 USA

ESTIMATE # DATE
1049 09/28/2018
ACTIVITY

Rubis 4 neo

Pavailler Electric modular deck oven Rubis NEO 4 model with

steam, 1690x1400x373 mm (66,55 x 55,12 x 14,69 inches) , Power

: 11Kw, 208v/3phases/N/60Hz, weight : 289Kg/ 638 Ibs for each
independant deck

Topaze C4B

Pavailler Electric convection oven model #TOPAZE C04B

4/5 levels , rack Fr (400x600) ou Us ( 460x660), electronic control
Steam, lights

208v/3phases/60hz/10.5kw/ 15 amps

24119
Pavailler : Spacer, fix box for RUBIS/TOPAZE

ASMO008_Z
Pavailler stand + feet + trays storage

ASMO077_0
Hood with extractor motor for RUBIS 4

22354

CFl working Table model TPC 30 with static positive refrigeration
3 doors/11 levels us trays (460x660)

208V/1PHASE/60HZ with granit top

NCR2415

CFI negative conservation room, interior hight 2,4 meters model
#NCR2415

conservation -20C with tropical motor / lights/ ground

size ; w 2090 mm ( 82,28 in) x d 3230 mm ( 127,16 in) x h 2400
mm (94,49 in )

208v/3phases/60hz

PCR24I5

CFl positive conservation room , interior hight 2,4 meters model
#PCR2415

conservation : +2C with tropical motor / lights

size : w 2030 mm (79,92 in) x d 3170 mm (124,80 in) x h 2400mm
(94,49 in)

208v/3phases/60hz

Estimate

SHIP TO

Stephane Laurent

107 NE 3rd street

Hallandale, Florida 33309 USA

QTY RATE
1 9,900.00
2 7,900.00
1 1,690.00
1 2,190.00
1 1,990.00
1 7,900.00
1 19,900.00
1 13,900.00

LENCO®

International

AMOUNT
9,900.00

15,800.00

1,690.00
2,190.00
1,990.00

7,900.00

19,900.00

13,900.00



ACTIVITY

orange juicer

Size of Orange Required 1.6" to 3.6"

Squeeze 20-22 oranges per mins

High Quality Stainless Steel Case

Safety cut off switched, Anti-corrosion and easy to wash

sandwich station
72 inches / 2 compartiments, 2 doors

open air mechandiser
Sturdy Stainless Steel Floor and Construction

This Model Works On R134A Refrigrant
Includes a 5 Year Warranty on the Compressor
This Unit Is Environmentally Friendly

Built on a Heavy Duty Stainless Steel Frame
Swivel Casters are optional

Compressor Performs in All Working Conditions
Oversized Refrigeration System

Conistent Temperatures For Commercial Usage
Interior Lighting for Optimal Display Vision

Great for "Grab and Go" Products

1 SERVICE:discount
Discount

MILEAGE:travel taxe
Ocean fret + customs fees + broker fees

Installation
Delivery, installation and start up ( refrigeration included)

Accepted By

QTY RATE
1 1,499.00
1 3,590.00
1 6,790.00
1 -4,000.00
1 4,800.00
1 8,000.00

TOTAL

Accepted Date

AMOUNT
1,499.00

3,590.00

6,790.00

-4,000.00
4,800.00

8,000.00

$93,949.00



LENCO INTERNATIONAL INC EStim ate
2766 Nw 29 th Terrace
Lauderdale Lakes, FL 33311 US
lenco@lencointernational.com
lencointernational.com
ADDRESS SHIP TO
Stephane Laurent Stephane Laurent
107 NE 3rd street 107 NE 3rd street
Hallandale, Florida 33309 USA Hallandale, Florida 33309 USA
ESTIMATE # DATE
1069 03/29/2019
ACTIVITY QTY RATE
equipment 1 13,900.00
pastry refrigerated showcase 79 inches x 51 inches
equipment 1 11,900.00
air merchandiser beverage showcase 79 inches x 75 inches
equipment 1 11,900.00
bread and viennese showcase dry 79 inches
equipment 1 9,900.00
showcase 59 inches ( cash registrer)
equipment 1 3,490.00
ice cream machine
equipment 1 7,900.00
ice cream showcase
equipment 1 4,490.00
ITV ice maker machine
equipment 1 1,490.00
choco dipping machine
DELIVERY 1 3,720.00
custom fees broker fees
Installation 1 5,500.00
Delivery, installation and start up
SUBTOTAL
TAX (7%)
SHIPPING
TOTAL

Accepted By

Accepted Date

LENCO®

International

AMOUNT

13,900.00T
11,900.00T
11,900.00T
9,900.00T
3,490.00T
7,900.00T
4,490.00T
1,490.00T
3,720.00T
5,500.00

74,190.00
4,808.30
3,890.00

$82,888.30



Remodel Improve Build

1818 SW 1st Ave, # 1012, Miami, FL 33129 |

Direct: 305-799-8791

Office: 305-865-6112

Fax: 305-866-1275

Email: ribgeneralcontractor@gmail.com

NANOU BAKERY
101/107 NE 3 RD STREET
HALLANDALE FL 33009

Remodeling of the facade

Installation of a metal frame for future vinyl facia
Including all hardware ,material and labor $ 27,300,00

Preparation and repair of the walls all around the property

Repair of the walls , pressure cleaning , repair of the stucco

as needed

Prep for painting 3 coats of exterior sherwin william

Satin paint $ 7200,00

Execution of mural paint on the west side of the building
By a local artist including scaffolding $ 10,700,00

Installation of composite facia boards
Color not specified at this time $ 22,300,00

Installation of 4 exterior sign
To be design and approved by the customer $ 23,000,00

Feed for the new signs including all permite
Disconnectors labor and material $ 4700,00

Removal and installation of new PGT door front as
Specified in the plans $ 22,700,00



Design fees and shop drawing $ 5400,00

Grand total $ 123,300,00

This price include labor and material and all of the above
Permits, design .
,any changes will be quoted separately



