Nanou Breakdown

	Cost	Gra	ants	Grant %	Owner%		20%		
Commercial Interior Grant	\$ 186,	321 \$	50,000	27%	73% \$	136,321 \$	37,264		
Commercial Kitchen Grant	\$ 175,	757 \$	125,000	71%	29% \$	50,757 \$	35,151 French Door		
Commercial Façade Grant	\$ 123,	300 \$	75,000	61%	39% \$	48,300 \$	24,660 \$ 23, 0	000 \$	25,300
Subtotal	\$ 485,	378 \$	250,000	52%	48% \$	235,378	:	19%	21%
Lease Subsidy		\$	11,235				Stephane	Jack	ie
Totals	\$ 485,	378 \$	261,235	54%	46% \$	235,378			
Grants + Subsidy	\$ 496,	613							

LENCO INTERNATIONAL INC

2766 Nw 29 th Terrace

Estimate



Lauderdale Lakes, FL 33311 US lenco@lencointernational.com lencointernational.com

ADDRESS

Stephane Laurent 107 NE 3rd street Hallandale, Florida 33309 USA SHIP TO

Stephane Laurent 107 NE 3rd street Hallandale, Florida 33309 USA

ESTIMATE #	DATE	
1049	09/28/2018	

ACTIVITY	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
Rubis 4 neo Pavailler Electric modular deck oven Rubis NEO 4 model with steam, 1690x1400x373 mm (66,55 x 55,12 x 14,69 inches), Power: 11Kw, 208v/3phases/N/60Hz, weight: 289Kg/ 638 lbs for each independant deck	1	9,900.00	9,900.00
Topaze C4B Pavailler Electric convection oven model #TOPAZE C04B 4/5 levels , rack Fr (400x600) ou Us (460x660), electronic control Steam, lights 208v/3phases/60hz/10.5kw/ 15 amps	2	7,900.00	15,800.00
24119 Pavailler: Spacer, fix box for RUBIS/TOPAZE	1	1,690.00	1,690.00
ASM008_Z Pavailler stand + feet + trays storage	1	2,190.00	2,190.00
ASM077_0 Hood with extractor motor for RUBIS 4	1	1,990.00	1,990.00
22354 CFI working Table model TPC 30 with static positive refrigeration 3 doors/11 levels us trays (460x660) 208V/1PHASE/60HZ with granit top	1	7,900.00	7,900.00
NCR24I5 CFI negative conservation room, interior hight 2,4 meters model #NCR24I5	1	19,900.00	19,900.00
conservation -20C with tropical motor / lights/ ground size; w 2090 mm (82,28 in) x d 3230 mm (127,16 in) x h 2400 mm (94,49 in) 208v/3phases/60hz			
PCR24I5 CFI positive conservation room , interior hight 2,4 meters model #PCR24I5 conservation: +2C with tropical motor / lights size: w 2030 mm (79,92 in) x d 3170 mm (124,80 in) x h 2400mm (94,49 in)	1	13,900.00	13,900.00

ACTIVITY	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
orange juicer Size of Orange Required 1.6" to 3.6" Squeeze 20-22 oranges per mins High Quality Stainless Steel Case Safety cut off switched, Anti-corrosion and easy to wash	1	1,499.00	1,499.00
sandwich station 72 inches / 2 compartiments, 2 doors	1	3,590.00	3,590.00
open air mechandiser Sturdy Stainless Steel Floor and Construction	1	6,790.00	6,790.00
This Model Works On R134A Refrigrant			
Includes a 5 Year Warranty on the Compressor			
This Unit Is Environmentally Friendly			
Built on a Heavy Duty Stainless Steel Frame			
Swivel Casters are optional			
Compressor Performs in All Working Conditions			
Oversized Refrigeration System			
Conistent Temperatures For Commercial Usage			
Interior Lighting for Optimal Display Vision			
Great for "Grab and Go" Products			
1 SERVICE:discount Discount	1	-4,000.00	-4,000.00
MILEAGE:travel taxe Ocean fret + customs fees + broker fees	1	4,800.00	4,800.00
Installation Delivery, installation and start up (refrigeration included)	1	8,000.00	8,000.00

TOTAL \$93,949.00

Accepted By Accepted Date

LENCO INTERNATIONAL INC

2766 Nw 29 th Terrace

Estimate

LENCO International

,

Lauderdale Lakes, FL 33311 US lenco@lencointernational.com lencointernational.com

ADDRESS

Stephane Laurent 107 NE 3rd street Hallandale, Florida 33309 USA

ST.		_
	, ,	<i>(</i>)
Э1		

Stephane Laurent 107 NE 3rd street Hallandale, Florida 33309 USA

ESTIMATE #	DATE	
1069	03/29/2019	

ACTIVITY	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
equipment pastry refrigerated showcase 79 inches x 51 inches	1	13,900.00	13,900.00T
equipment air merchandiser beverage showcase 79 inches x 75 inches	1	11,900.00	11,900.00T
equipment bread and viennese showcase dry 79 inches	1	11,900.00	11,900.00T
equipment showcase 59 inches (cash registrer)	1	9,900.00	9,900.00T
equipment ice cream machine	1	3,490.00	3,490.00T
equipment ice cream showcase	1	7,900.00	7,900.00T
equipment ITV ice maker machine	1	4,490.00	4,490.00T
equipment choco dipping machine	1	1,490.00	1,490.00T
DELIVERY custom fees broker fees	1	3,720.00	3,720.00T
Installation Delivery, installation and start up	1	5,500.00	5,500.00

 SUBTOTAL
 74,190.00

 TAX (7%)
 4,808.30

 SHIPPING
 3,890.00

 TOTAL
 \$82,888.30

Ψ02,000.00

R.I.B. LLC

Remodel Improve Build

1818 SW 1st Ave, # 1912, Miami, FL 33129

Direct: 305-799-8791 Office: 305-865-6112 Fax: 305-866-1275

Email: ribgeneralcontractor@gmail.com

NANOU BAKERY 101 / 107 NE 3 RD STREET HALLANDALE FL 33009

Remodeling of the facade

Installation of a metal frame for future vinyl facia	
Including all hardware ,material and labor	\$ 27,300,00

Preparation and repair of the walls all around the property Repair of the walls , pressure cleaning , repair of the studies needed	
Prep for painting 3 coats of exterior sherwin william Satin paint	\$ 7200,00
Execution of mural paint on the west side of the building By a local artist including scaffolding	\$ 10,700,00
Installation of composite facia boards Color not specified at this time	\$ 22,300,00
Installation of 4 exterior sign To be design and approved by the customer	\$ 23,000,00
Feed for the new signs including all permite Disconnectors ,labor and material	\$ 4700,00
Removal and installation of new PGT door front as Specified in the plans	\$ 22,700,00

Design fees and shop drawing

\$ 5400,00

Grand total

\$ 123,300,00

This price include labor and material and all of the above Permits, design .

,any changes will be quoted separately